
RFP Number: 20‐036 Project Title: Parks Master Planning & Concept Design
RFP Issue: 11/16/2020 Department: Recreation & Parks
RFP Opening:  12/16/2020 Addenda: Q&A #1 12/8/20; Q&A #2 12/9/20

PROPOSER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Confluence $208,000.00

Matthew Strange
307 N Michigan Ave, #601

Chicago, IL 60601
P: 312‐663‐5494/F:515‐288‐8359

Email: mstrange@thinkconfluence.com

DLZ, Inc. $200,000.00

Gregory R. Brumm
8430 West Bryn Mawr Ave, Ste 100

Chicago, IL 60631
P:773‐283‐2600/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx

Email: Gbrumm@dlz.com

Hitchcock Design Group $144,900.00

Steve Konters
22 E. Chicago Avenue, Ste 200A

Naperville, IL 60540
P: 331‐229‐5436/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx

Email: skonters@hitchcockdesigngroup.com

JSD Professional Services $104,455.00

Lori Vierow, PLA
1400 E. Touhy Avenue, Ste 215

Des Plaines, IL 60018
P:630‐362‐6681/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx
Email: lori.vierow@jsdinc.com
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Kimley‐Horn and Associates, Inc. $135,750.00

Daniel Grove, RLA
4201 Winfield Road, Ste 400

Warrenville, IL 60555
P: 630‐487‐3415/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx

Email: daniel.grove@kimley‐horn.com

OLIN $543,000.00

Lucinda R. Sanders, FASLA
Public Ledger Building, Ste1123

150 South Independence Mall West
Philadelphia, PA 19106

P: 215‐440‐0030 x805/F:215‐440‐0041
Email: lsanders@theolinstudio.com

RATIO Architects $369,394.00

John Jackson, PLA, LEED AP
30 West Monroe St. Ste 500

Chicago, IL 60603
P: 317‐523‐1570/F:317‐633‐4153
Email: Jjackson@RATIOdesign.com

Stantec $305,000.00

Sarah McDonald
224 South Michigan Ave, Ste 1400

Chicago, IL 60604
P: 262‐643‐9050/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx

Email: sarah.McDonald@stantec.com
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StudioGC $88,400.00

Craig Meadows
223 West Jackson Blvd, Ste 1200

Chicago, IL 60606
P: 847‐343‐8638/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx
Email: c.meadows@studiogc.com

The Lakota Group $116,000.00

Scott Freres
116 W. Illiois, 7th floor

Chicago, IL 60654
P: 312‐467‐5445 x202/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx
Email: sfreres@thelakotagroup.com

Upland Design Ltd. $102,250.00

Michelle Kelly
24042 Lockport Street
Plainfield, IL 60544

P: 815‐254‐0091 x727/F:xxx‐xxx‐xxxx
Email: mkelly@uplanddesign.com

V3 Companies, Ltd $140,000.00

Donald Staley
7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

P: 317‐432‐8322/F:630‐724‐9202
Email: dstaley@v3co.com
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Wight & Company $126,000.00

Bob Ijams
Director of Parks & Recreation
2500 North Frontage Road

Darien, IL 60561
P:630‐739‐6644/F:630‐969‐7979
Email: rijams@wightco.com

Bids are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Denise Domalewski, Purchasing & Contract Administrator ‐ Village of Orland Park

Page 4 of 5 RFP 20-036 Tabulation.xls



RFP No. 20‐036 Project Title: Parks Master Planning & Concept Design

Submitted Technical Proposal (Experience, Op History, 
Qualificiations) √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Proposal Summary Sheet √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted three (3) references √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √

Grand Total $208,000.00 $200,000.00 $144,900.00 $104,455.00 $135,750.00 $543,000.00 $369,394.00 $305,000.00 $88,400.00 $116,000.00 $102,250.00 $140,000.00 $126,000.00

 *A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package.  A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

Village of Orland Park RFP Responsiveness Check  

RFP Requirement
Kimley‐Horn and 
Associates, Inc.

Wight & 
Company

Hitchcock Design 
Group

The Lakota 
Group

Upland Design 
Ltd.

RATIO 
Architects

Stantec StudioGC
JSD Professional 

Services
V3 Companies, 

Ltd
DLZ, Inc.

                                              Prepared by: Denise Domalewski, Purchasing & Contract Administrator ‐ Village of Orland Park 

Confluence OLIN


